= thletic /

Winners
DIAA T&F Championships | May 16— 17, 2025

Relay
Boys 4x100m (Division 1)
Boys 4x100m (Division 2)
Girls 4x100m (Division 1)
Girls 4x100m (Division 2)

Mixed 4x100m (Unified) Unified Sprt

Boys 4x200m (Division 1)
Boys 4x200m (Division 2)
Girls 4x200m (Division 1)
Girls 4x200m (Division 2)

Mixed 4x200m (Unified) Unified Sprt

Boys 4x400m (Division 1)
Boys 4x400m (Division 2)
Girls 4x400m (Division 1)
Girls 4x400m (Division 2)
Boys 4x800m (Division 1)
Boys 4x800m (Division 2)
Girls 4x800m (Division 1)

Girls 4x800m (Division 2)

Individual

Boys 100m (Division 1)_- Finals

Boys 100m (Division 2) - Finals

Boys 100m (Unified) Unified Sprt

Girls 100m (Division 1)_- Finals

Girls 100m (Division 2) - Finals

Girls 100m (Unified) Unified Sprt

Girls 100m Hurdles (Division 1)_- Finals

Girls 100m Hurdles (Division 2) - Finals

Boys 110m Hurdles (Division 1) - Finals

Boys 110m Hurdles (Division 2) - Finals

Boys 200m (Division 1),

Boys 200m (Division 2)

Boys 200m (Unified) Unified Sprt

Girls 200m (Division 1)

Girls 200m (Division 2)

Girls 200m (Unified) Unified Sprt

Caesar Rodney High School
Laurel High School

Middletown High School

St. Mark's High School

Cape Henlopen Unified Track an
Dover High School

Howard Tech High School
Middletown High School

St. Mark's High School

Cape Henlopen Unified Track an
Middletown High School
Dickinson (John)_High School
Padua Academy

Tatnall

Salesianum School

Tatnall

Padua Academy

Archmere Academy

Calvin Hernandez
Caesar Rodney High School

Rashad Spencer
Howard Tech High School

Michelet Derine
Seaford High School

Lailah Carter
St. Georges Tech

Simone Bessong
Tatnall

Laiya Ward
Cape Henlopen Unified Track an

Taylor Stone
Middletown High School

McKenzie Winward
Newark Charter

Robert Redden
Cape Henlopen High School

Elias Elzey
Laurel High School

Zamir Miller
Middletown High School

Khalid Burton
Laurel High School

Michelet Derine
Seaford High School

Nyah Ballard
Polytech High School

Simone Bessong
Tatnall

Laiya Ward
Cape Henlopen Unified Track an

41.99

4329

48.45

49.22

49.76

1:28.29

1:28.46

1:43.49

1:42.34

1:41.71

3:21.18

3:23.83

3:57.56

3:56.59

7:57.82

7:57.04

9:34.05

9:33.09

1091

10.90

12.49

12.40

12.20

15.09

15.04

16.24

15.03

14.92

21.76

21.85

25.16

25.35

25.05

3333

Q

EN-US

e


https://live.athletic.net/
https://www.athletic.net/account/login/?m=rt&ReturnUrl=https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/reports/winners
https://support.athletic.net/article/i6hyoj1if1-features-for-athletes-parents-fans?utm_campaign=athletic_plus&utm_medium=web&utm_source=s_header
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355083
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223791
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355091
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223815
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355096
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223797
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355086
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223804
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355100
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223829
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355087
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223835
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355095
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223812
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355093
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223797
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355082
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223804
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355081
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223829
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355098
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223797
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355094
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223822
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355099
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223790
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355097
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223800
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355089
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223837
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355088
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223800
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355092
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223790
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/relay/355090
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/teams/1223806
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985515
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985506
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985475
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985508
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985501
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985525
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985511
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985496
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985499
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985489
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985497
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985538
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985549
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985517
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985527
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985477

Boys 300m Hurdles (Division 1)

Boys 300m Hurdles (Division 2)

Girls 300m Hurdles (Division 1)

Girls 300m Hurdles (Division 2)

Boys 400m (Division 1)

Boys 400m (Division 2)

Boys 400m (Unified) Unified Sprt

Girls 400m (Division 1)

Girls 400m (Division 2)

Girls 400m (Unified) Unified Sprt

Boys 800m (Division 1)

Boys 800m (Division 2)

Girls 800m (Division 1)

Girls 800m (Division 2)

Boys 1600m (Division 1)

Boys 1600m (Division 2)

Girls 1600m (Division 1)

Girls 1600m (Division 2)

Boys 3200m (Division 1)

Boys 3200m (Division 2)

Girls 3200m (Division 1)

Girls 3200m (Division 2)

Boys Discus Throw (Division 1)

Boys Discus Throw (Division 2)

Girls Discus Throw (Division 1)

Girls Discus Throw (Division 2)

Boys High Jump (Division 1)

Boys High Jump (Division 2)

Girls High Jump (Division 1)

Girls High Jump (Division 2)

Boys Long Jump (Division 1)

Caleb Johnson
Caesar Rodney High School

Elias Elzey
Laurel High School

Taylor Stone
Middletown High School

Kiara Davis
St. Mark's High School

Elijah Tackett
Dover High School

Khalid Burton
Laurel High School

Wood-Marc Devil
Caesar Rodney High School

Annil Mcintosh
Newark High School

Reagan Garibaldi
St. Mark's High School

Keziah Hall
Smyrna High School

Ethan Walther
Salesianum School

Brian Yeager
St. Mark's High School

Anna Bockius
Padua Academy

Katie Payne
Tatnall

Ethan Walther
Salesianum School

Ben Pizarro
Tatnall

Anna Bockius
Padua Academy

Katie Payne
Tatnall

Jason Baker
Cape Henlopen High School

Luke Kain
Tatnall

Paige Ballinger
Padua Academy

Katie Payne
Tatnall

Roan Samuels
Salesianum School

Max Martire
Tatnall

Amirah Laster
Padua Academy

Myonnah Henry
Hodgson Vo-Tech

Cameron Ervin
Polytech High School

Emmanuel Martin
Woodbridge High School

Taylor Stone
Middletown High School

Katya Geyer
Sussex Academy

Jordan Welch
Sussex Technical High School

38.92

39.54

4732

48.28

48.16

56.84

57.04

56.53

1:23.50

1:54.14

1:54.24

2:15.13

2:16.73

4:20.28

4:16.92

4:49.95

5:13.03

9:12.49

9:32.47

11:09.15

11:08.39

170-07

166-02

125-03

117-08

6-04.00

6-04.00

5-04.00

5-02.00

23-08.50


https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985513
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985519
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985547
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985492
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985516
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985533
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985503
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985494
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985491
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985473
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985512
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985520
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985447
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985518
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985504
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985502
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985493
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985481
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985536
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985534
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985521
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985509
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985553
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985551
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985532
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985523
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985554
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985535
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985537
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985524
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985522

Boys Long Jump (Division 2)

Boys Long Jump (Unified) Unified Sprt

Girls Long Jump (Division 1)

Girls Long Jump (Division 2)

Girls Long Jump (Unified) Unified Sprt

Boys Pole Vault (Division 1)

Boys Pole Vault (Division 2)

Girls Pole Vault (Division 1)

Girls Pole Vault (Division 2)

Boys Shot Put (Division 1)

Boys Shot Put (Division 2)

Boys Shot Put (Unified) Unified Sprt

Girls Shot Put (Division 1)

Girls Shot Put (Division 2)

Girls Shot Put (Unified) Unified Sprt

Boys Triple Jump (Division 1)

Boys Triple Jump (Division 2)

Girls Triple Jump (Division 1)

Girls Triple Jump (Division 2)

Timed by Ultimate Sports Productions. Please email results questions to John Amery (jamerusp@aol.com).

Results By
mtimate

)ports
Productions

Email
Jjamerusp@aol.com

Suhayl Benson
Howard Tech High School

Wood-Marc Devil
Caesar Rodney High School

Tatiyanna Davis
Caesar Rodney High School

Arianna Montgomery
Tatnall

Laiya Ward
Cape Henlopen Unified Track an

Will DiPaolo
Cape Henlopen High School

Zhen Wu
Indian River HS

Elce Walsh
Padua Academy

Sadey McPherson
Ursuline Academy

Roan Samuels
Salesianum School

Derrick Sirmons
Woodbridge High School

Cameron Hewish
Caesar Rodney High School

Amirah Laster
Padua Academy

Myonnah Henry
Hodgson Vo-Tech

Angelina Doemling
Smyrna High School

Jaheim Cole
Dover High School

AyoMosiah Odumosu
St. Mark's High School

Tatiyanna Davis
Caesar Rodney High School

Sophia Montee
St. Mark's High School

© 2025 RunnerSpace.com - About - Advertise
© 2025 Athletic - All rights reserved - Privacy Policy

Version 3.3.60

21-06.75

16-06.00

17-03.50

18-09.00

10-11.75

13-07.00

13-00.00

11-10.00

8-06.00

54-00.00

52-03.00

37-05.25

39-10.50

38-09.25

18-06.25

46-11.75

45-07.50

35-02.25

34-04.00


https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985543
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985490
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985545
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985529
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985471
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985548
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985544
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985526
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985546
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985540
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985542
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985479
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985550
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985531
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985483
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985541
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985552
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985539
https://live.usp-sports.com/meets/53389/events/individual/1985530
https://live.usp-sports.com/
https://live.usp-sports.com/
mailto:jamerusp@aol.com
http://www.runnerspace.com/
http://about.runnerspace.com/
http://about.runnerspace.com/
https://www.athletic.net/
https://www.athletic.net/Privacy.aspx
https://support.athletic.net/article/y47h76y547-athletic-live-changelog
https://twitter.com/AthleticDotNet
https://twitter.com/AthleticDotNet
https://www.facebook.com/Athletic.net
https://www.facebook.com/Athletic.net
mailto:jamerusp@aol.com

