ලු

### Winners

DIAA T&F Championships | May 16 – 17, 2025

# Relay

Boys 4x100m (Division 1)	Caesar Rodney High School	41.99
Boys 4x100m (Division 2)	Laurel High School	43.29
Girls 4x100m (Division 1)	Middletown High School	48.45
Girls 4x100m (Division 2)	St. Mark's High School	49.22
Mixed 4x100m (Unified) Unified Sprt	Cape Henlopen Unified Track an	49.76
Boys 4x200m (Division 1)	Dover High School	1:28.29
Boys 4x200m (Division 2)	Howard Tech High School	1:28.46
Girls 4x200m (Division 1)	Middletown High School	1:43.49
Girls 4x200m (Division 2)	St. Mark's High School	1:42.34
Mixed 4x200m (Unified) Unified Sprt	Cape Henlopen Unified Track an	1:41.71
Boys 4x400m (Division 1)	Middletown High School	3:21.18
Boys 4x400m (Division 2)	Dickinson (John) High School	3:23.83
Girls 4x400m (Division 1)	Padua Academy	3:57.56
Girls 4x400m (Division 2)	Tatnall	3:56.59
Boys 4x800m (Division 1)	Salesianum School	7:57.82
Boys 4x800m (Division 2)	Tatnall	7:57.04
Girls 4x800m (Division 1)	Padua Academy	9:34.05
Girls 4x800m (Division 2)	Archmere Academy	9:33.09

# Individual

maividuai		
Boys 100m (Division 1) - Finals	Calvin Hernandez Caesar Rodney High School	10.91
Boys 100m (Division 2) - Finals	Rashad Spencer Howard Tech High School	10.90
Boys 100m (Unified) Unified Sprt	Michelet Derine Seaford High School	12.49
Girls 100m (Division 1) - Finals	Lailah Carter St. Georges Tech	12.40
Girls 100m (Division 2) - Finals	Simone Bessong Tatnall	12.20
Girls 100m (Unified) Unified Sprt	Laiya Ward Cape Henlopen Unified Track an	15.09
Girls 100m Hurdles (Division 1) - Finals	Taylor Stone Middletown High School	15.04
Girls 100m Hurdles (Division 2) - Finals	McKenzie Winward Newark Charter	16.24
Boys 110m Hurdles (Division 1) - Finals	Robert Redden Cape Henlopen High School	15.03
Boys 110m Hurdles (Division 2) - Finals	Elias Elzey Laurel High School	14.92
Boys 200m (Division 1)	Zamir Miller Middletown High School	21.76
Boys 200m (Division 2)	Khalid Burton Laurel High School	21.85
Boys 200m (Unified) Unified Sprt	Michelet Derine Seaford High School	25.16
Girls 200m (Division 1)	Nyah Ballard Polytech High School	25.35
Girls 200m (Division 2)	Simone Bessong Tatnall	25.05
Girls 200m (Unified) Unified Sprt	Laiya Ward Cape Henlopen Unified Track an	33.33

Boys 300m Hurdles (Division 1)	Caleb Johnson Caesar Rodney High School	38.92
Boys 300m Hurdles (Division 2)	Elias Elzey Laurel High School	39.54
Girls 300m Hurdles (Division 1)	Taylor Stone Middletown High School	47.32
Girls 300m Hurdles (Division 2)	Kiara Davis St. Mark's High School	44.92
Boys 400m (Division 1)	Elijah Tackett Dover High School	48.28
Boys 400m (Division 2)	Khalid Burton Laurel High School	48.16
Boys 400m (Unified) Unified Sprt	Wood-Marc Devil Caesar Rodney High School	56.84
Girls 400m (Division 1)	Annil McIntosh Newark High School	57.04
Girls 400m (Division 2)	Reagan Garibaldi St. Mark's High School	56.53
Girls 400m (Unified) Unified Sprt	Keziah Hall Smyrna High School	1:23.50
Boys 800m (Division 1)	Ethan Walther Salesianum School	1:54.14
Boys 800m (Division 2)	Brian Yeager St. Mark's High School	1:54.24
Girls 800m (Division 1)	Anna Bockius Padua Academy	2:15.13
Girls 800m (Division 2)	Katie Payne Tatnall	2:16.73
Boys 1600m (Division 1)	Ethan Walther Salesianum School	4:20.28
Boys 1600m (Division 2)	Ben Pizarro Tatnall	4:16.92
Girls 1600m (Division 1)	Anna Bockius Padua Academy	4:49.95
Girls 1600m (Division 2)	Katie Payne Tatnall	5:13.03
Boys 3200m (Division 1)	Jason Baker Cape Henlopen High School	9:12.49
Boys 3200m (Division 2).	Luke Kain Tatnall	9:32.47
Girls 3200m (Division 1)	Paige Ballinger Padua Academy	11:09.15
Girls 3200m (Division 2)	Katie Payne Tatnall	11:08.39
Boys Discus Throw (Division 1)	Roan Samuels Salesianum School	170-07
Boys Discus Throw (Division 2)	Max Martire Tatnall	166-02
Girls Discus Throw (Division 1)	Amirah Laster Padua Academy	125-03
Girls Discus Throw (Division 2)	Myonnah Henry Hodgson Vo-Tech	117-08
Boys High Jump (Division 1)	Cameron Ervin Polytech High School	6-04.00
Boys High Jump (Division 2)	Emmanuel Martin Woodbridge High School	6-04.00
Girls High Jump (Division 1)	Taylor Stone Middletown High School	5-04.00
Girls High Jump (Division 2)	Katya Geyer Sussex Academy	5-02.00
Boys Long Jump (Division 1)	Jordan Welch Sussex Technical High School	23-08.50

Boys Long Jump (Division 2)	Suhayl Benson Howard Tech High School	21-06.75
Boys Long Jump (Unified) Unified Sprt	Wood-Marc Devil Caesar Rodney High School	16-06.00
Girls Long Jump (Division 1)	Tatiyanna Davis Caesar Rodney High School	17-03.50
Girls Long Jump (Division 2)	Arianna Montgomery Tatnall	18-09.00
Girls Long Jump (Unified) Unified Sprt	Laiya Ward Cape Henlopen Unified Track an	10-11.75
Boys Pole Vault (Division 1)	Will DiPaolo Cape Henlopen High School	13-07.00
Boys Pole Vault (Division 2)	Zhen Wu Indian River HS	13-00.00
Girls Pole Vault (Division 1)	Elce Walsh Padua Academy	11-10.00
Girls Pole Vault (Division 2)	Sadey McPherson Ursuline Academy	8-06.00
Boys Shot Put (Division 1)	Roan Samuels Salesianum School	54-00.00
Boys Shot Put (Division 2)	Derrick Sirmons Woodbridge High School	52-03.00
Boys Shot Put (Unified) Unified Sprt	Cameron Hewish Caesar Rodney High School	37-05.25
Girls Shot Put (Division 1)	Amirah Laster Padua Academy	39-10.50
Girls Shot Put (Division 2)	Myonnah Henry Hodgson Vo-Tech	38-09.25
Girls Shot Put (Unified) Unified Sprt	Angelina Doemling Smyrna High School	18-06.25
Boys Triple Jump (Division 1)	Jaheim Cole Dover High School	46-11.75
Boys Triple Jump (Division 2)	AyoMosiah Odumosu St. Mark's High School	45-07.50
Girls Triple Jump (Division 1)	Tatiyanna Davis Caesar Rodney High School	35-02.25
Girls Triple Jump (Division 2)	Sophia Montee St. Mark's High School	34-04.00

Timed by Ultimate Sports Productions. Please email results questions to John Amery (jamerusp@aol.com).

## Results By



### Email

jamerusp@aol.com

<u>Version 3.3.60</u>